HybridSPE® Phospholipid
Removal Technology for
Biological Matrices
Remove phospholipids and
proteins for accurate and
reproducible LC-MS analysis
NEW - DPX® 96-tip dSPE
NEW - Supel™ Genie Online SPE

Supel™ Genie HybridSPE® Online SPE Cartridge, pk. of 6 55327-U
Figure 8. Recommended Setup of Online SPE with LC/MS
Ordering Information
Standard Sample Volume (100–300 μL) Phospholipid Removal Plates and Cartridges:
Our HybridSPE® technology is available in both a 96-
well plate format (Figure 9) and a cartridge format
(Figure 10). 96-well plates are sold individually and
in 20 plate packs. Cartridges are sold in various pack
sizes, depending on cartridge size (see ordering
information).
Like the 96-well plate, our HybridSPE® Phospholipid
Ultra cartridge is capable of removing both proteins and
phospholipids in an online format. If an offline protein
precipitation is desired, the 1 mL or 6 mL HybridSPE®
Phospholipid cartridges, which do not contain a protein
precipitation filter, can be used for phospholipid removal
following a separate offline protein precipitation (using
a product such as Cat. No. 55263-U, 96-well protein
precipitation filter plate).
Figure 10. HybridSPE® Phospholipid ULTRA Cartridge
10
Small Sample Volume (20–40 μL) Phospholipid Removal Plates:
The HybridSPE® Phospholipid Small Volume 96-well Plate is designed for processing plasma/serum volumes
between 20-40 μL. It is available in both single and 20 plate pack sizes.
Product Description Qty. Cat. No.
HybridSPE® PLus Plate Essentials Kit
Includes HybridSPE® PLus 96-well plate (575659-U), plate cap mat (as in 575680-U), sealing film (as in
Z721581) and collection plate (as in Z717266)
1 52818-U
HybridSPE® PLus 96-Well Plates
50 mg/well 1 575659-U
20 575673-U
HybridSPE® Phospholipid Small Volume 96-Well Plates
15 mg/well 1 52794-U
20 52798-U
HybridSPE® Phospholipid Cartridges
HybridSPE® Phospholipid Ultra Cartridge, 30 mg/1 mL 100 55269-U
HybridSPE® Phospholipid Cartridge, 500 mg/6 mL 30 55267-U
HybridSPE® Phospholipid Cartridge, 30 mg/1 mL 100 55261-U
HybridSPE® Phospholipid Cartridge, 30 mg/1 mL 200 55276-U
Plate Accessories
Round Well Cap Mat, Pierceable for HybridSPE® PLus 50 575680-U
96 Round/Deep Well Collection Plate, PP for HybridSPE® PLus 60 Z717266